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TABLE A-4

Response rates for the Higher Education Research and Development Survey, by survey population, highest degree granted, and

institutional control: FY 2023

(Number)

Survey population and type of

institution

All respondents

Standard form institutions

Doctorate
Professional
Master's
Bachelor's
Public
Private
Short form institutions
Doctorate
Professional
Master's
Bachelor's
Public
Private

Source(s):

Number in survey universe
914
664
483

35
101
45
420
244
250
83
46
87
34
105
145

Complete
responses

536
316
220
17
54
25
194
122
220
72
41
77
30
97
123

Partial
responses

338
329
258

13

40

18
217
112
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Total
responses

874
645
478
30
94
43
411
234
229
75
44
80
30
101
128
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Response rate
(%)
95.6
97.1
99.0
85.7
93.1
95.6
97.9
95.9
91.6
90.4
95.7
92.0
88.2
96.2
88.3
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